
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/05/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,816,459

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,057,282
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 5,310,146
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 5,575,654
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 5,854,436

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 6,147,158
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 6,454,516

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 6,777,242
19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 7,116,104
11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 7,471,909
10.82% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $27,064,192 $130,766,854 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 7,845,505
-0.93% 1.78% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,656,960 $141,547,932 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 2.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 8,237,780
0.31% 3.78% 11 02/12/25 Wed $18,674,094 $153,634,583 $154,000,000 $71,400,000 2.157 3.1% 29.2% 13th Payment 8,649,669
0.97% 2.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,327,596 $172,036,977 $172,000,000 $79,400,000 2.166 4.6% 32.4% 14th Payment 9,082,152
1.86% 1.00% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,967,200 $183,064,677 $183,000,000 $84,500,000 2.166 2.9% 34.4% 15th Payment 9,536,260
2.78% 2.25% 14 02/19/25 Wed $19,193,912 $195,539,611 $195,000,000 $90,000,000 2.166 3.2% 36.5% 16th Payment 10,013,073
6.93% 2.50% 15 02/22/25 Sat $29,220,740 $218,760,223 $215,000,000 $98,400,000 2.186 4.9% 39.6% 17th Payment 10,513,726

12.84% 10.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $19,146,394 $232,993,338 $230,000,000 $105,200,000 2.186 3.2% 41.5% 18th Payment 11,039,413
13.67% 9.00% 17 02/26/25 Wed $21,818,006 $249,212,485 $248,000,000 $113,400,000 2.186 3.7% 43.7% 19th Payment 11,591,383

7.85% 7.62% 18 03/01/25 Sat $31,514,970 $264,658,049 $272,000,000 $128,200,000 2.122 5.2% 46.6% 20th Payment 12,170,953
4.50% 4.50% 19 03/03/25 Mon $20,007,642 $279,095,950 $279,000,000 $131,500,000 2.122 3.4% 48.4% 21st Payment 12,779,500

4.08% 4.08% 20 03/05/25 Wed $22,708,181 $295,482,613 $295,000,000 $139,000,000 2.122 3.8% 50.4% 22nd Payment 13,418,475
8.00% 8.00% 21 03/08/25 Sat $34,036,168 $320,043,770 $320,000,000 $150,800,000 2.122 5.7% 53.2% 23rd Payment 14,089,399

15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $23,008,788 $336,647,357 $340,000,000 $160,200,000 2.122 3.9% 55.0% 24th Payment 14,793,869
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $28,339,809 $357,097,912 $360,000,000 $169,700,000 2.122 4.7% 57.1% 25th Payment 15,533,562
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $39,638,521 $385,701,836 $404,000,000 $190,400,000 2.122 6.6% 59.9% 26th Payment 16,310,240
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $21,858,349 $401,475,243 $416,000,000 $196,000,000 2.122 3.7% 61.4% 27th Payment 17,125,753

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $24,630,128 $419,248,820 $439,000,000 $206,900,000 2.122 4.1% 63.0% 28th Payment 17,982,040
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $38,845,750 $447,280,666 $473,000,000 $222,900,000 2.122 6.4% 65.4% 29th Payment 18,881,142
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $25,976,462 $466,025,783 $502,000,000 $236,600,000 2.122 4.3% 66.9% 30th Payment 19,825,199
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $30,391,115 $487,956,600 $526,000,000 $247,900,000 2.122 5.1% 68.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $48,168,730 $522,716,088 $572,000,000 $269,600,000 2.122 7.9% 71.1% Total 320,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/5/2025


